

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10186/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2006 in CMWP No. 48568/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR SONKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-5 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For BHU Mr.L.R.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr.L.R.Singh and Mr.Ramesh Prasad Goyal, advocate, accept notice on behalf of Banaras

Hindu University and respondent No.5.

Since the petitioner has already been relieved by Office Order dt.04.07.2006, we are not

granting any interim relief at this stage. The University shall also not allow respondent No. 5 to join

the post.

Counter by the respondents within four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master